Launceston Town Council
Grants Awarded for the Financial Year 2022/23

Organisations
Launceston Association Football Club

Regenerative food and Farming CIC Incorpoating Cornwall
Launceston Male Voice Choir

NCPCC

Access Theatre

Launceston Youth Project

1st Launceston Explorer Scouts
Southgate Colts

Lansen Together

The Elfords

St Catherines C of E School

Kensey Vale Bowling club

Launceston Hockey Club

Werrington Cricket club

Launceston CCTV Community Project
Lawrence House Musuen

Launceston Choral Society

St Cuthbert Mayne

Launceston Parish Churches

The Charles Causley Trust

Youth Council

Launceston Carnival

Launceston In Bloom

Launceston CCTV

Friends of Launceston Priory
Launceston Municipal Charities
Launceston Community Transport Partnership
Launceston Foodbank

Community Money Advice Launceston
Cyprus Well Council tax

Prospect Garden CIC

North Petherwin Mini Badgers Club
Hawks Tor Netball Club

Wild Young Parents Project
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Amount
250

250
250
146
330
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3,000
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250
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2,000
1,479
750
500
3,000
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1,044

1,300
600
342
200

45,942

Purpose of Grant

To promote the club

To support the organisation vehcile fund to purchase a new vehicle

To set up a new website

2 Free hall hires to assisted the group with fundraising (1 used up to 30/09/22)

10 Free hall hire to assist with getting the sessions back up and running again following Covid
To implement projects for young people 'Developing Healthy Lives'

To help with the running cost of the unit and to support the young people of Launceston.
To help with the ongoing running of the club.

Stationary, refreshments and advertising

To continue their weekly craft group by covering the cost of storage.

To provide bee suits for the children

To buy a new mower

To purchase new equipment and maintain a safe enviroment

A new hot water tank and first aid kit

To maintain the towns CCTV

To support the running of Lawrence House Museum as a free museum for the town
To buy new song books

For the upkeep of the burial grounds

For the upkeep of the three burial grounds

To assist with the cost of the annual Causley festival

To support the acticities of Launceston Youth Council (up to £3,000 spend)

To support Launceston Carnival 2022

To help fund the work of Launceston in Bloom

To maintain the towns CCTV

To support the activities of the Friends of Launceston Priory (up to £1,000 spend)
To help fund the work of Launceston Municipal Charities

To help support the work of the Little Red Bus

To help towards the running costs of the Foodbank

To help towards the costs of running the Money Advice Centre

Council Tax for Cyprus Well

To help with costs associated with making Prospect House Garden a community space
To improve facilities and build a clubhouse

To help with the purchase of kit for youth team.

To help with the cost of a train ride for young parent families in Launceston
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