Organisations		Amount	Purpose of Grant
Launceston Association Football Club	£	250	To promote the club
Regenerative food and Farming CIC Incorpoating Cornwall	£	250	To support the organisation vehcile fund to purchase a new vehicle
Launceston Male Voice Choir	£	250	To set up a new website
NCPCC	£	146	2 Free hall hires to assisted the group with fundraising (1 used up to 30/09/22)
Access Theatre	£	330	10 Free hall hire to assist with getting the sessions back up and running again following Covid
Launceston Youth Project	£	250	To implement projects for young people 'Developing Healthy Lives'
1st Launceston Explorer Scouts	£	250	To help with the running cost of the unit and to support the young people of Launceston.
Southgate Colts	£	250	To help with the ongoing running of the club.
Lansen Together	£	250	Stationary, refreshments and advertising
The Elfords	£	250	To continue their weekly craft group by covering the cost of storage.
St Catherines C of E School	£	250	To provide bee suits for the children
Kensey Vale Bowling club	£	250	To buy a new mower
Launceston Hockey Club	£	250	To purchase new equipment and maintain a safe environment
Werrington Cricket club	£	250	A new hot water tank and first aid kit
Launceston CCTV Community Project	£	3,000	To maintain the towns CCTV
Lawrence House Musuen	£	25,000	To support the running of Lawrence House Museum as a free museum for the town
Launceston Choral Society	£	250	To buy new song books
St Cuthbert Mayne	£	250	For the upkeep of the burial grounds
Launceston Parish Churches	£	750	For the upkeep of the three burial grounds
The Charles Causley Trust	£	2,000	To assist with the cost of the annual Causley festival
Youth Council	£	1,479	To support the acticities of Launceston Youth Council (up to £3,000 spend)
Launceston Carnival	£	750	To support Launceston Carnival 2022
Launceston In Bloom	£	500	To help fund the work of Launceston in Bloom
Launceston CCTV	£	3,000	To maintain the towns CCTV
Friends of Launceston Priory	£	-	To support the activities of the Friends of Launceston Priory (up to £1,000 spend)
Launceston Municipal Charities	£	500	To help fund the work of Launceston Municipal Charities
Launceston Community Transport Partnership	£	500	To help support the work of the Little Red Bus
Launceston Foodbank	£	500	To help towards the running costs of the Foodbank
Community Money Advice Launceston	£	500	To help towards the costs of running the Money Advice Centre
Cyprus Well Council tax	£	1,044	Council Tax for Cyprus Well
Prospect Garden CIC	£	1,300	To help with costs associated with making Prospect House Garden a community space
North Petherwin Mini Badgers Club	£	600	To improve facilities and build a clubhouse
Hawks Tor Netball Club	£	342	To help with the purchase of kit for youth team.
Wild Young Parents Project	£	200	To help with the cost of a train ride for young parent families in Launceston
		45,942	-
	<u> </u>	43,342	=